

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **C.C.No.102 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	23.01.2025	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This petition is filed seeking to condone the delay of 61 days in re-presenting the Contempt Case. Considering the submissions made, the delay is condoned and the I.A.No.1 of 2025 is allowed. <u>NJS, J</u> <u>C.C.No.102 of 2025</u> Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in four (4) weeks. List this case on 20.02.2025. <u>NJS, J</u> BLV	