

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: CC No.102 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04	06.11.2025	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>C.C.No.102 of 2025</u> On 17.04.2025 time was granted for filing counter and the matter was adjourned to 25.07.2025. On that day, considering the request made, further time is granted till 22.08.2025 for filing counter. Though more than three (03) months have elapsed, no counter affidavit is filed. Considering the request made by the learned counsel for the respondents further time is granted for filing counter, however, subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- to the A.P. High Court Advocates Clerks Association, Amaravati, within a period of one (01) week. List on 27.11.2025, for filing counter. <u>NJS, J</u> Ssv	